
 
Winter Sussex League fixtures 2025/26 

 

Sunday 28th September Ladies 1 v Cooden Beach 2 Away 

Sunday 5th October Mens 1 v Southdown 5 Away 

Sunday 26th October Mens 1 v Cross In Hand 4 Home 

Saturday 8th November Mens 1 v Seaford 3 Away 

Sunday 9th November Ladies 1 v Seaford 2 Home 

Sunday 23rd November Ladies 1 v Maresfield 2 Away 

Sunday 30th November Mens 1 v Cooden Beach 2 Home 

Sunday 30th November Ladies 1 v Preston 3 Away 

Sunday 28th December Mens 1 v Plumpton 1 Away 

Sunday 11th January Ladies 1 v Weald 4 Home 

Sunday 25th January Mens 1 v Meads 2 Home 

Sunday 25th January Ladies 1 v East Grinstead 2 Away 

Sunday 15th February Mens 1 v Badgers 2 Away 

Sunday 22nd February Ladies 1 v Wadhurst 1 Home 

 


